Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2017 - 2018, 29 May 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000708

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Facilities Upgrades

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Bilyk, Catryna

Question:

a) Have the facilities of any of the Department’s premises, or the premises of any agencies in the portfolio, been upgraded since 1 March 2017, for example, staff room refurbishments, kitchen refurbishments, bathroom refurbishments, the purchase of any new fridges, coffee machines, or other kitchen equipment?

b) If so, can a detailed description of the relevant facilities upgrade please be provided together with an itemised list of costs (GST inclusive)? Can any photographs of the upgraded facilities please be provided?

Answer:

a) The Department of Health has procured the following kitchen equipment between 1 March 2017 and 31 May 2017:

Kitchen Location Amount Purchase

Purchases GST Inc | Date

Dishwasher | Level 7, 595 Collins Street, VIC - State Office VIC $896.00 | 15.06.2017

Dishwasher | Level 18, 90 Collins Street, VIC — Aged Care Complaints $896.00 | 19.05.2017
Commissioner

47L Fridge | Melville Street, TAS — State Office Tasmania $248.00 | 04.05.2017

The Department undertook the construction of three accessible toilets on levels 15, 16 and 17 of its 160 Ann Street, Brisbane State Office.


b) Anitemised list of costs associated with the three accessible toilets on levels 15, 16 and 17 of its 160 Ann Street, Brisbane State Office is provided below:

Brisbane State Office - Three Accessible Toilets

Trade Cost (GST Inc)
Electrical $  9,500.00
Mechanical $ 12,000.00
Fire $  5,500.00
Hydraulics $ 27,650.00
Tiling $ 17,500.00
Operable wall $  5,700.00
Builder works $  4,950.00
Cleaning $  1,550.00
Partitions $ 36,700.00
Painting $  2,500.00
Structural steel $ 10,000.00
Pre-Construction (incl Consultants) $ 23,200.00
SHAPE management (construction) $ 25,650.00
TOTAL $ 182,400.00


Level 15 — 160 Ann Street, Brisbane


Level 16 — 160 Ann Street, Brisbane


Level 17 — 160 Ann Street, Brisbane

